

TO THE SPANISH SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION DISCLOSURE OF OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION

Following article 17 of Regulation (EU) 596/2014 on Market Abuse, articles 227 and 228 of the Royal Legislative Decree Law 4/2015, dated October 23, on the Securities' Market and other applicable legislation, CIE Automotive, S.A. (hereinafter, the "CIE Automotive" or the "Company") announces the celebration of its first online "CIE Automotive – Capital Markets Day" next June 28, 2021 at 3.00 pm CET.

In such event, CIE Automotive will present the most relevant trends and outlook of its business.

The content of the event will be available in CIE Automotive's corporate web page (www.cieautomotive.com).

Please proceed to register to the online event through the online form available in in CIE Automotive's corporate web page (www.cieautomotive.com)

If you have any comment or query, please contact CIE Automotive's Investor Relations Department at <u>ir@cieautomotive.com</u>.

Bilbao, June 3, 2021 Jose Ramon Berecibar Mutiozabal. Secretary to the Board of Directors.